## 502773415 04/18/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2820010

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
		AS				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Nar	ne			Execution Date
ZACHARY YE						04/18/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	THOM	THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL LLC				
Street Address:	501 SIL	VERSID	E ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 67				
City:	WILMIN	WILMINGTON				
State/Country:	DELAW	VARE				
Postal Code:	19809					
		14256087				
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		1425608	7			
Application Number:		1425608	7			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		1425608	7			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	(901)252	-1340			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	(901)252		is uns	uccesst	ul, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA De sent to	(901)252	-1340 ail address first; if that	is uns	uccesst	ul, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to	(901)252 5 <i>the e-m</i> 901-252- andy.bar	-1340 <i>ail address first; if that</i> 5648 ger@tnb.com		uccesst	ul, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA	(901)252 5 <i>the e-m</i> 901-252- andy.bar THOMAS	-1340 <i>ail address first; if that</i> 5648 ger@tnb.com & & BETTS CORPORATI		uccesst	ul, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to	(901)252 5 <i>the e-m</i> 901-252- andy.bar THOMAS 8155 T &	-1340 <i>ail address first; if that</i> 5648 ger@tnb.com		uccesst	ul, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA	(901)252 5 <i>the e-m</i> 901-252- andy.bar THOMAS 8155 T & 4B-36	-1340 <i>ail address first; if that</i> 5648 ger@tnb.com & & BETTS CORPORATI B BOULEVARD		uccesst	ul, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA	(901)252 5 <i>the e-m</i> 901-252- andy.bar THOMAS 8155 T & 4B-36	-1340 <i>ail address first; if that</i> 5648 ger@tnb.com & & BETTS CORPORATI		uccesst	ul, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA De sent to	(901)252 <b>o the e-m</b> 901-252- andy.bar THOMAS 8155 T & 4B-36 MEMPHI	-1340 <i>ail address first; if that</i> 5648 ger@tnb.com & & BETTS CORPORATI B BOULEVARD		uccesst	ul, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to	(901)252 <b>5</b> the e-m 901-252- andy.bar THOMAS 8155 T & 4B-36 MEMPHI T&	-1340 ail address first; if that 5648 ger@tnb.com & BETTS CORPORATI B BOULEVARD S, TENNESSEE 38125		uccessi	ul, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to	(901)252 <b>5</b> the e-m 901-252- andy.bar THOMAS 8155 T & 4B-36 MEMPHI T& RC	-1340 ail address first; if that 5648 ger@tnb.com & BETTS CORPORATI B BOULEVARD S, TENNESSEE 38125 B 2529		uccesst	ul, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA be sent to	(901)252 <b>5</b> <i>the e-m</i> 901-252- andy.bar THOMAS 8155 T & 4B-36 MEMPHI T& RC /Rc	-1340 ail address first; if that 5648 ger@tnb.com & BETTS CORPORATI B BOULEVARD S, TENNESSEE 38125 B 2529 BBIE WEBB		uccesst	ul, it will be sent vi
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to	(901)252 <b>5</b> <i>the e-m</i> 901-252- andy.bar THOMAS 8155 T & 4B-36 MEMPHI T& RC /Rc	-1340 ail address first; if that 5648 ger@tnb.com & BETTS CORPORATI B BOULEVARD S, TENNESSEE 38125 B 2529 BBIE WEBB		uccessi	ul, it will be sent vi

## ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Name:	Zachary Ye
Address:	Room 702, No. 56, Huting North Road 618, Songjiang District, Shanghai 201615
Citizenship:	China
Assignee:	Thomas & Betts International LLC 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67 Wilmington, DE 19809
Docket Numb	er: T&B 2529
Title of Inven	ion: Hanger Bar
Serial No.:	N/ <i>Q.5(001</i>
Filed:	April 12 Willing

Including all U.S. and Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention

WHEREAS, I/We, the above-identified inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements identified and described above (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and under the Letters Patent, and similar protection to be obtained, worldwide;

AND, WHEREAS, I/WE, the inventor(s), in consideration of US\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, desire to and do hereby assign sell and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest that I/we may have or possess throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries (I) in and to the Invention including any and all copyright therein; (ii) the registration and/or application identified above including all priority and Convention rights; (III) any and all proprietary rights arising from the Invention or that claim priority thereto including any provisional, utility, copyright or design application and any division, relssue, continuation, continuation in part, certificate of reexamination, substitution, derivative work, compilation or extension thereof; and, (iv) in and to any and all Letters Patent or other registration or certificate of the United States and countries foreign thereto which may be granted on the Invention or which has granted or exists with respect to the Invention, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof, for the full term or terms for which any and all such patent or other rights may be granted or exist;

AND, I/WE, further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including but not limited to applications for foreign patents or certificates; for filing design, division, continuation-in-part, continuation, reexamination or copyright applications; for obtaining any relssue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the aforesaid Invention; for making rightful oaths, testifying as needed and other acts to aid Assignee in obtaining and enforcing the rights herein conveyed or hereinafter acquired in all countries; and as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense. This assignment is to be binding on my heirs and legal representatives.

NAME

SIGNATURE/DATE

Zachary Ye

Zachary Te (TE ZHICHED) 4/18/1014

WITNESS

SIGNATURE/DATE

4/18/2014

**RECORDED: 04/18/2014**